
 
COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS  
 
At the regular meeting of the County Commissioners of Gunnison County, 
held in the Commissioners' Meeting Room in the Gunnison County 
Courthouse in Gunnison County, the County Seat, on the 15th day of April 
2025, vouchers were approved, and checks ordered drawn on the accounts 
as follows: 
 
 

 
01 General Fund 1,254,963.63  
02 Road & Bridge 53,761.71  
03 Human Services 28,830.05  
04 Public Health 57,148.88  
08 Debt Service 2,875.00  
10 Airport Operations 418,626.95  
30 Mosquito 17,966.66  
32 Sage Grouse 654.19  
34 Risk Management 15,457.30  
43 Capital Expenditures 18,045.98  
50 Sewer 170,931.74  
51 Water 7,274.10  
52 Solid Waste 18,823.09  
70 Housing Authority 2,338,079.11  
71 Senior Housing 76,876.19  
80 ISF-I 146,648.71  
82 ISF-II 15,696.35  
90 ISF-III 13,054.85  
91 Local Marketing District 329,580.29  
92 Transportation District 409,386.49  

  Grand Total 5,394,681.27  
 
 
 
 

24/7 GYM 225.00  
AAA SEPTIC AND DRAIN 4,000.00  
ABBY JOHNSON 270.00  
ACCESS EARLY EDUCATION FOUNDATION 320.00  
ADAM SCHELLER 35.00  
AFLAC GROUP INSURANCE 5,388.30  
AISHLING FABIAN 50.00  
ALAN WARTES MEDIA LLC 1,529.52  
ALEX SAN FILIPPO-ROSSER 75.00  
ALI JOHNSON 25.00  
ALL AUTO REPAIR 108.15  
ALLONE HEALTH RESOURCES INC 2,816.70  



ALPINE EXPRESS 292,031.89  
ALSCO, INC. 1,038.42  
ALTA FUELS LLC 2,812.46  
AMBER GOTTSCHALK 500.00  
AMERICAN AED 3,100.00  
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTERS INC 2,325.84  
ANA CANADA 75.00  
ANNAMARIE MEEUWSEN, MD 100.00  
APRIL SPARKS 75.00  
ARBITRAGE COMPLIANCE SPECIALISTS,IN 2,875.00  
ATMOS ENERGY 4,190.81  
AVILA AVIATION SERVICES LLC 4,000.00  
B & B PRINTERS, GUNNISON, INC. 517.00  
BANX LLC 1,234.00  
BETH COOP 35.00  
BETHANY MONTLARY 13,190.09  
BETSY HOLENA 65.00  
BISHOP LIFTING 1,790.00  
BLACK DRAGON DEVELOPMENT, LLC 227,483.05  
BLANKENSHIP EQUIPMENT 1,859.27  
BND BATTERIES 1,931.40  
BOBCAT OF THE ROCKIES 285.52  
BRAD BINGMAN 65.00  
BRAD WHEATON 75.00  
BRENDAN KELLY 100.00  
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 271.47  
CARSE 200.00  
CATHERINE MCBREEN 125.00  
CATHERINE PAGANO 75.00  
CEDAR NETWORKS 25.00  
CENTURYLINK 1,496.38  
CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SERVICES 5.82  
CHARLES CADWELL 35.00  
CHARLES M PATTERSON / ECOVATUS 6,500.00  
CHARM-TEX 95.80  
CHFA 4,317.27  
CHRIS LINDNER 75.00  
CITY OF GUNNISON SENIOR CENTER 216.00  
CITY OF GUNNISON-OTHER 190,844.05  
CITY OF GUNNISON-UTILITIES 44,926.28  
CIVICPLUS 10,237.96  
CLUB 20 1,500.00  
CMI INC 158.00  
CO COUNTIES CASUALTY & PROP POOL 13,422.57  



COLORADO ASSN OF TRANSIT AGENCIES 1,500.00  
COLORADO BACKCOUNTRY HUNTERS & ANGLERS 4,000.00  
COLORADO BARRICADE 2,751.00  
COLORADO CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES 103.15  
COLORADO CUSTOM ELEVATOR & LIFT 545.00  
COLORADO DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH & ENVIRONMENT 7,197.21  
COLORADO INTERACTIVE LLC 393.99  
COLORADO JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 379.50  
COMMERCIAL SPECIALISTS, INC. 780.00  
CONCIERGRE NURSE NAVIGATORS 645.00  
CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 400.00  
CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS 269.05  
CREATIVE INFORMATION SYSTEMS 2,742.00  
CRESTED BUTTE ACE HARDWARE 24.98  
CRESTED BUTTE NEWS 440.50  
CRYSTAL LAMBERT 55.00  
CSU ENGAGEMENT & EXTENSION 32,805.64  
CULTURE SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC 10,854.51  
CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 3,873.96  
CURASCRIPT SPECIALTY DISTRIBUTION 5,401.86  
CURTIS D LUPTON 45.00  
DANIELLE BEAMER 700.00  
DAVALYN HOOCK 75.00  
DAVID SUDDERTH 25.00  
DELTA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 6,251.93  
DENVER INDUSTRIAL SALES & SERV 1,404.50  
DESIGN WORKSHOP 5,285.22  
DISTRICT ADMIN, MONTROSE COUNTY 330.00  
DOG WASTE DEPOT 279.98  
DONITA BISHOP 25.00  
DOVE GRAPHICS INC. 1,360.00  
DR JOHN TARR, MD 100.00  
DUCKWORKS AUTO PARTS 39.98  
DUSTY SYLVANSON 35.00  
E-470 PUBLIC HWY AUTHORITY 16.25  
EDWARD CASEBOLT III 65.00  
ELEVATION DIAGNOSTICS LLC 800.00  
ELK COUNTRY AUTO PARTS 833.29  
EMILY MIRZA 55.00  
EMPLOYERS COUNCIL SERVICES INC. 7,350.00  
ERIC PHILLIPS 250.00  
ERIN RYAN 45.00  
FASTENAL COMPANY 721.10  
FERRELLGAS 3,126.13  



FRED NIEDERER 250.00  
FRIENDS OF THE MAJESTIC 250.00  
FULLMER'S HARDWARE CO., INC. 2,608.75  
GALLS LLC 2,543.94  
GERI HOWARD 45.00  
GMCO CORPORATION 4,657.50  
GMP CONSULTING LLC 10,412.65  
GOLDEN EAGLE TRASH 2,780.75  
GOODSPEED MERRILL 138.00  
GRANICUS 54,580.29  
GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES 305.10  
GREG CORLISS 55.00  
GUNNISON ARTS CENTER 630.00  
GUNNISON CONSERVATION DISTRICT 1,000.00  
GUNNISON COUNTY ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION 2,965.68  
GUNNISON COUNTY SHERIFF 5,000.00  
GUNNISON FUNERAL SERVICES, LLC 680.55  
GUNNISON MUFFLER & PIPE, CORP 69.00  
GUNNISON REAL ESTATE & RENTALS LLC 850.00  
GUNNISON VALLEY HEALTH FOUNDATION 35,000.00  
GUNNISON VALLEY HEALTH-SENIOR CARE 24,332.90  
GUNNISON VALLEY HOSPITAL 12,275.57  
GUNNISON VALLEY MENTORS/PARTNERS 9,522.80  
GUNNISON VALLEY REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY 69,501.92  
GUNNISON VALLEY SHIPPING LLC 129.81  
GUNNISON WATERSHED SCHOOL DIST 22,889.25  
GUNNISON/CRESTED BUTTE TOURISM 275,000.00  
GUNNISON/HINSDALE COMBINED EMERGENCY TSA 336,529.00  
H. ROBERT FULLERTON 225.00  
HAILEY DETERT 55.00  
HAJOCA CORPORATION/DAHL PLUMBING 135.48  
HARTMAN BROTHERS INC. 532.52  
HENRY SCHEIN 62.29  
HILLARY SEMINICK 55.00  
HUD-MULTIFAMILY PAYMENT PROCESSING 64,432.00  
IAN CLARK 35.00  
IEN RISK MANAGEMENT LLC 2,916.17  
IMAGENET 848.21  
IMAGENET CONSULTING LLC 2,408.17  
IMEVA, LLC 1,080.00  
INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC 443.27  
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 4,246.40  
ITZEL FERNANDEZ MONTES 75.00  
J & K SERVICES, INC. 2,100.00  



JACOB GRIEGO 75.00  
JAMES HOOCK 75.00  
JASON EVANKO 35.00  
JENNIFER CHAVEZ 55.00  
JESSICA QUINN 65.00  
JIM FERRARO 105.00  
JJ KELLER & ASSOCIATES, INC 659.00  
JOHN CATTLES 65.00  
JOHN NEHLS 45.00  
JONI REYNOLDS 75.00  
JORDAN BRINK 55.00  
JORDAN JOHNSON 55.00  
JOSEPH LUCERO 35.00  
JOSHUA BRINK 225.00  
JULIE BACA 250.00  
JVIATION, INC. 75,723.92  
KAREN ADAMSON 588.00  
KARI COMMERFORD 55.00  
KATE BURRALL 35.00  
KATHLEEN L FOGO, PC 1,230.16  
KEELALAA CREATIVE 240.00  
KELLY PIPKINS-BURT 3,300.00  
KEN GARFF FORD GREELEY 60,890.00  
KIMBALL MIDWEST 592.84  
KJAS, INC. 2,000.00  
KOIS BROTHERS EQUIPMENT CO. 3,428.58  
KWIKI TIRE SERVICE INC 60.00  
KYLE TIBBET 25.00  
KYLE TRUE 35.00  
L.A.W.S. 153.83  
LANY PERCIVAL 35.00  
LAURA RASCON 75.00  
LAUREN TRAUTZ 75.00  
LEXIPOL, LLC 9,940.60  
LUPITA HALLIGAN 65.00  
MARIA PEREZ RODRIGUEZ 35.00  
MARIO'S PIZZA & PASTA 933.95  
MARTIN SCHMIDT 65.00  
MARYLI RAMOS 75.00  
MATHILDE SLOAN 550.00  
MATT DIAL 35.00  
MATTHEW BIRNIE 75.00  
MATTHEW HOYT 75.00  
MATTHEW SHERWOOD 65.00  



MAYTE BURTON 45.00  
MEAD & HUNT 18,045.98  
MEAGAN BROWN 45.00  
MEANINGFUL COLLABORATION LLC 2,369.33  
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC. 196.50  
MELISSA OLIVER 37.80  
MESA COUNTY ASSESSOR 325.00  
MHC KENWORTH-GRAND JUNCTION 591.24  
MIDGE BARTON 297.20  
MIKE HICKS 225.00  
MITCH GUERRIERI 35.00  
MODERNA US INC. 1,050.00  
MONTROSE FORD LINCOLN MERCURY 2,034.73  
MONTROSE WATER FACTORY LLC 446.00  
MONTY'S AUTO PARTS 15,952.72  
MOUNTAIN EXPRESS 8,613.57  
MOUNTAIN STATES PIPE & SUPPLY 336.33  
MT CRESTED BUTTE WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT 881.52  
MUNRO SUPPLY 1,075.00  
NEWMAN SIGNS INC. 1,201.21  
NICOLE STONE 55.00  
OFFCENTER DESIGNS, LLC 6,234.00  
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY 154,259.50  
OTIS ELEVATOR 2,397.60  
OURAY COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH AGENCY 10,614.06  
PALISADES APARTMENTS 50.00  
PANTERRA ENERGY, LLC 52,275.84  
PARAGON COMPUTERS 29.00  
PARISH OIL CO., INC. 8,406.36  
PARKLAND USA CORPORATION 1,098.00  
PATHIAN ADMINISTRATORS 1,620.89  
PDC PHARMACY 1,392.89  
PEAK ALARM COMPANY 1,477.26  
PITCHFORK ASSOCIATION, INC. 91.62  
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE 6,792.79  
PROCOM LLC 147.00  
PROJECT GRADUATION 500.00  
PSYCHOLOGICAL DIMENSIONS LLC 450.00  
QUALITY INN 580.00  
R&R PRECISION MACHINING 200.00  
RADIO IP SOFTWARE INC 1,228.33  
RAE CONSULTANTS, INC. 600.00  
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LAB INC 125.00  
RICHARD LAMPORT 75.00  



RICONDO & ASSOCIATES INC 8,181.25  
ROARING FORK VALLEY COOP 1,569.02  
ROBERT WHITING 4,560.00  
ROBERTS ENTERPRISES 147.00  
ROBYN ZIMMERMAN 65.00  
ROCKMOUNT RESEARCH & ALLOYS INC 683.57  
RODRICK BLACK 35.00  
ROLAND MASON 250.00  
ROSA HERNANDEZ ROS 45.00  
RURAL HOUSING OF GUNNISON LP 200.00  
RYAN WHITE 65.00  
RYAN WILLIS 35.00  
SAMMY OBAID 75.00  
SAN MIGUEL COUNTY 14,290.01  
SARAH D ELZAY 8,750.00  
SARAH QUINLIVAN 45.00  
SCHMUESER GORDON MEYER INC 654.50  
SCOTT MORRILL 65.00  
SCOTT SPITZMILLER 35.00  
SEAN CASPER 3,000.00  
SELENIA RASCON 75.00  
SERVITAS 2,271,580.11  
SEVERSON SUPPLY COMPANY INC 706.81  
SGS ACCUTEST 57.00  
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 756.55  
SHONNA GRAY 65.00  
SIGN GUYS & GAL! INC 570.00  
SILVER THREAD PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT 9,388.54  
SITA US INC 4,086.00  
SJC PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES, LLC 1,175.00  
SKYLINE STEEL 69,088.80  
SNAP-ON CREDIT LLC 1,079.75  
SOCIAL FIREKEEPER 3,717.41  
SOMERSET DOMESTIC WATERWORKS DIS 20,000.00  
SOUDER, MILLER & ASSOCIATES 4,140.00  
STALLION PARK OWNERS ASSOCIATION 49.14  
STANDARD TIRE & SERVICE 2,548.25  
STATE OF COLORADO - DPA ACCOUNTING 1,164.09  
STEPHANIE EFLIN 50.00  
STEPHANIE PETSCH 35.00  
STEPHEN SCHULTZ 55.00  
STERICYCLE INC 402.00  
SUSAN HARRISON 45.00  
SWANK MOTION PICTURES, INC 405.00  



SWIRE COCA-COLA 688.85  
SYSCO FOOD SERVICE OF DENVER 6,445.44  
T AND A ENTERPRISES, INC. 9,300.00  
TERI ST. CYR, CASP TREASURER 50.00  
TERMINIX COMMERCIAL 280.00  
TESSA 1,501.46  
THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY LLC 15,964.75  
THE MASTER'S TOUCH LLC 6,742.23  
THE OXFORD HOUSE 2,250.00  
THE PAPER CLIP 7,550.87  
THERMOFLUIDS 232.30  
TIFFANY RUVOLO 487.50  
TIM DAVIS 90.00  
TIM'S AUTO GLASS 534.00  
TOLAR MANUFACTURING COMPANY INC 380.00  
TOMCICH TRAVEL CONSULTING, LLC 8,945.76  
TONY DURAN 65.00  
TONY JANSSEN 45.00  
TRILLIUM CNG 1,197.65  
TRINITY GROUP COMPANIES, INC 1,920.18  
TROY ZUEHLKE 225.00  
TRUEX MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC 16,872.96  
U S TRACTOR 2,505.54  
UBEO BUSINESS SERVICES 181.02  
UMB BANK CARD SERVICES 82,977.28  
UNITED COMPANIES 287,697.53  
VALUE WEST, INC. 4,950.00  
VECTOR DISEASE CONTROL INT'L, LLC 17,966.66  
WAGNER EQUIPMENT COMPANY 679.58  
WALK-N-ROLL 2,018.79  
WEST ELK SOCCER ASSOCIATION 300.00  
WEST ELK SUPPLY LLC 100.00  
WEST REGION WILDFIRE COUNCIL 66,356.69  
WESTERN COLORADO UNIVERSITY 4,866.67  
WESTERN COLORADO UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION 6,000.00  
WESTERN MOTEL, LLLP 900.00  
WESTERN MOUNTAIN RESCUE TEAM 843.24  
WESTERN SANITATION, LLC 341.00  
WEX BANK 21,751.59  
WHITNEY LAURIEN 45.00  
WILLIAM POWELL 55.00  
WILLOW BAY COUNSELING 400.00  
WINTER EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC 894.07  
WOLTERS KLUWER 99.99  



Grand Total 5,394,681.27  
  

 
 
The above and foregoing is a condensed statement of the Commissioners' Proceedings at the regular 
meeting held in the Gunnison County Commissioners' Meeting Room in the Gunnison County 
Courthouse, in Gunnison, Colorado on the 15th day of April 2025, A.D. 
 
NOTE:  The Commissioners' Proceedings will no longer be published in both newspapers each month, 
but will be published alternate months in the Crested Butte News and the Gunnison Country Times. 
They are available as well at http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/347/AccountsPayable 
 

http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/347/AccountsPayable

